PRESIDENT’S COUNCIL ON FITNESS, SPORTS & NUTRITION

MEETING OF THE PRESIDENT’S COUNCIL ON FITNESS, SPORTS & NUTRITION
May 10, 2011

Kennedy Caucus Room, Room 325, Russell Senate Office Building

10:00 AM

10:05 AM

10:15 AM

11:05 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

11:45 AM

12:30 PM

12:40 PM

1:00 PM

1:15PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:25 PM

2:30 PM

Welcome
Executive Director Report
Council Member Updates

Message from the Assistant Secretary
for Health

HealthierUS School Challenge and
Healthy, Hunger-Free Kids Act 2010

Dietary Guidelines for Americans, 2010

Lifetime Achievement Awards
Lunch
Focused Discussion: Physical Education

State of Physical Education in the U.S.

Model Program: PE in Rural School Districts

Model Program: PE in Suburban School
Districts

Model Program: PE in Urban School
Districts

Council Member Discussion

Closing Remarks

Adjourn

Drew Brees & Dominique Dawes, Co-Chairs
Shellie Pfohl, Executive Director
Council Members

Dr. Howard Koh, Assistant Secretary for Health, US
Department of Health and Human Services

Audrey Rowe, Administrator, Food and Nutrition
Services, US Department of Agriculture

Kathryn McMurry, Senior Nutrition Advisor, Office of
Disease Prevention and Health Promotion, US
Department of Health and Human Services
Presented by Drew Brees & Dominique Dawes

See reverse side for closest dining options

Shellie Pfohl

Charlene Burgeson, Executive Director, National
Association for Sport and Physical Education (NASPE)

Cassandra Murra, Superintendent, Grundy Center School
District, Grundy Center, IA

Paul Zientarski, Department Chair and Coordinator,
Learning Readiness PE, Naperville Community School
District, Naperville, IL

Jayne Greenberg, District Director of Physical Education
and Health Literacy, Miami-Dade County Public Schools,
Miami, FL

Shellie Pfohl

Drew Brees & Dominique Dawes, Co-Chairs

Drew Brees & Dominique Dawes, Co-Chairs

May 10 handouts: www.fitness.gov | PALA: www.millionpalachallenge.org | Let’s Move: www.letsmove.gov



http:www.letsmove.gov
www.millionpalachallenge.org
http:www.fitness.gov

PRESIDENT’S COUNCIL ON FITNESS, SPORTS & NUTRITION

LUNCH

The Council will break for lunch 11:45 — 12:30, at which time meeting attendees are encouraged to take
their belongings with them for the break (please note we are not responsible for any materials or personal
possessions for the duration of the meeting).

Senate building food service options (see map for reference to building location)

Russell Senate Office Building Carry-Out (located in the Russell Building Basement, NW corner)
- Open 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM

Dirksen Senate Office Building Carry-Out North Servery (located in the Dirksen Building Basement, NW
corner) — Open 7:30 AM to 3:00 PM

Dirksen Senate Office Building South Buffet (located in the Dirksen Basement, South Side) — Open 11:30 AM
to 2:30 PM

Dirksen Senate Office Building South Convenience — Open from 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM

The Hart Senate Office Building Senate Chef (located in the Dirksen/Hart Ground Floor Connecting Corridor)
— Open 8:00 AM to 6:30 PM

To Union Station shops and
food service

You are Here <
Canstitution Ave

. East Capitol St

Inde endence Ave
S

3rd St

South Capitol St

B 17

May 10 handouts: www.fitness.gov | PALA: www.millionpalachallenge.org | Let’s Move: www.letsmove.gov



http:www.letsmove.gov
www.millionpalachallenge.org
http:www.fitness.gov

