

PRESIDENT'S COUNCIL ON FITNESS, SPORTS & NUTRITION

MEETING OF THE PRESIDENT'S COUNCIL ON FITNESS, SPORTS & NUTRITION May 10, 2011

Kennedy Caucus Room, Room 325, Russell Senate Office Building

10:00 AM	Welcome	Drew Brees & Dominique Dawes, Co-Chairs
10:05 AM	Executive Director Report	Shellie Pfohl, Executive Director
10:15 AM	Council Member Updates	Council Members
11:05 AM	Message from the Assistant Secretary for Health	Dr. Howard Koh, Assistant Secretary for Health, US Department of Health and Human Services
11:10 AM	HealthierUS School Challenge and Healthy, Hunger-Free Kids Act 2010	Audrey Rowe, Administrator, Food and Nutrition Services, US Department of Agriculture
	Dietary Guidelines for Americans, 2010	Kathryn McMurry, Senior Nutrition Advisor, Office of Disease Prevention and Health Promotion, US Department of Health and Human Services
11:30 AM	Lifetime Achievement Awards	Presented by Drew Brees & Dominique Dawes
11:45 AM	Lunch	See reverse side for closest dining options
12:30 PM	Focused Discussion: Physical Education	Shellie Pfohl
12:40 PM	State of Physical Education in the U.S.	Charlene Burgeson, Executive Director, National Association for Sport and Physical Education (NASPE)
1:00 PM	Model Program: PE in Rural School Districts	Cassandra Murra, Superintendent, Grundy Center School District, Grundy Center, IA
1:15 PM	Model Program: PE in Suburban School Districts	Paul Zientarski, Department Chair and Coordinator, Learning Readiness PE, Naperville Community School District, Naperville, IL
1:30 PM	Model Program: PE in Urban School Districts	Jayne Greenberg, District Director of Physical Education and Health Literacy, Miami-Dade County Public Schools, Miami, FL
1:45 PM	Council Member Discussion	Shellie Pfohl
2:25 PM	Closing Remarks	Drew Brees & Dominique Dawes, Co-Chairs
2:30 PM	Adjourn	Drew Brees & Dominique Dawes, Co-Chairs



PRESIDENT'S COUNCIL ON FITNESS, SPORTS & NUTRITION

LUNCH

The Council will break for lunch 11:45 - 12:30, at which time meeting attendees are encouraged to take their belongings with them for the break (please note we are not responsible for any materials or personal possessions for the duration of the meeting).

Senate building food service options (see map for reference to building location)

Russell Senate Office Building Carry-Out (located in the Russell Building Basement, NW corner) - Open 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM

Dirksen Senate Office Building Carry-Out North Servery (located in the Dirksen Building Basement, NW corner) – *Open 7:30 AM to 3:00 PM*

Dirksen Senate Office Building South Buffet (located in the Dirksen Basement, South Side) – *Open 11:30 AM to 2:30 PM*

Dirksen Senate Office Building South Convenience - Open from 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM

The Hart Senate Office Building Senate Chef (located in the Dirksen/Hart Ground Floor Connecting Corridor) – *Open 8:00 AM to 6:30 PM*

